

UNIVERSITY OF KALYANI

NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade

DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE LEARNING

Kalyani, Dist: Nadia, West Bengal-741235 Phone: 033-2502-2212 email- <u>dodlklyuniv@gmail.com</u> Website: http://dodl.klyuniv.ac.in

Ref. No. KU/DODL/278/25

Dated: 22.11.2023

NOTICE FOR CREATION AND SUBMISSION OF ACADEMIC BANK OF CREDIT (ABC) ID OF THE STUDENTS UNDER DODL, UNIVERSITY OF KALYANI (2023-24 July Session)

This is for the information to all concern that

Academic Bank of Credits (ABC) is the initiative of Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology (Meity) and Ministry of Education (MoE).

As per National Education Policy 2020, the Academic Bank of Credits (ABC) has been envisaged to facilitate the academic mobility of students with the freedom to study across the Higher Education Institutions in the country with an appropriate "credit transfer" mechanism from one programme to another, leading to attain a Degree/ Diploma/PGdiploma, etc.

Therefore, all students of the DODL admitted during the academic year 2023-24 (July session) are hereby directed to register themselves on Academic Bank of Credits (ABC) through the website www.abc.gov.in.

After successful registration, all students should provide print out of their ABC ID at the time of verification during 01/12/2023 to 06/12/2023 at the KU Main Campus or respective study centers.

The students are also directed to submit the ABC ID through Google Form positively within 6th December, 2023 using the link

https://forms.gle/Q8wnYSXKVcAdXNxeA

The procedure to register on Academic Bank of Credits (ABC) is as follows:

- 1. Visit <u>www.abc.gov.in</u>
- 2. Click My Account>Student
- 3. If you already have a digilocker account, sign in.
- 4. For new user, click "Sign Up for Meri Pehchaan".
- 5. Enter mobile number, and click "Generate OTP". Submit the OTP and click on Verify.
- 6. Fill all necessary details and then click on Verify.
- 7. You will get your ABC ID.
- 8. Note down your ABC ID for future reference.

It is mandatory to have ABC ID for all future correspondences from either side of students and University.

Sd/-Director, DODL University of Kalyani.